ADSILLO

10/518240 DT05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 DEC 2004

12-14-2005

	[88:31 1914 48:46 4141 1924 1145 Eliza Inter care: all 1924
Form PTO-1595	
Rev. 10/02)	103136905

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Dkt # 038665.55711US				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Anthony M. KINGHORN	Name: BAE SYSTEMS plc			
	Street Address			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	6 Carlton Gardens London SW1Y 5AD, GB			
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: July 22, 2003				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is: July 22, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
PENDING				
Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
Name: Gary R. Edwards, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group	⊠ Enclosed			
intencental Property Group	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address:				
PO Box 14300	8. Deposit account number:			
Washington, DC 20044-4300				
GRE:kms	05-1323			
352028v1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	HIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Gary R. Edwards, Reg. No. 31,824 Jarry Cawards December 16, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/28/2004 SNAJARRO 00000095 10518240

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017329 FRAME: 0929

Attorney	Docket No.:	
TILLITE	DOCKET TAO	

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

BAE SYSTEMS plc

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO RANGE RESOLUTION

as set forth in l	his United States Patent Application (check one):		
	executed concurrently herewith,		
v		07741- T 6	200

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR: Anthony Miles KINGHORN

Citizenship: British

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

Post Office Address/Residence: BAE SYSTEMS Avionics

Crewe Toll, Ferry Road Edinburgh, EH5 2XS

22 July 2003

(date)

(signature of 1st inventor)

PATENT REEL: 017329 FRAME: 0930